**UNOFFICIAL COP** 1551 00 784 NB 1/2 Warranty Deed

1512101000 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/01/2015 09:09 AM Pg: 1 of 2

**ILLINOIS** 

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

THE GRANTOR(s) GML Development, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, of the Village of Northbrook, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(s) and WARRANT(s) to Vamshi V. Dacha and Samantha C. Dacha, Husband and Wife, not as Joint Tenants, but as Tenants by the Entirety, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois to wit: (See Pay 22 for Legal Description), hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 2014 and subsequent years; Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate. Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 13-36-328-026-6000

| Address(es) of Real Estate: 1630 N. Richmon   | d Avenue, Chicago IL 60647   |   |
|---|--|---|
| GML DEVELOPMENT LLE                           | The date of this deed of conveyance is April 23, 2015.   |   |
| (St. A. Call Le Mas, Member                   | (SEAL)   | 1 |
| (SEAL)  | (SEAL) S A   |   |
| HEREBY CERTIFY that Gary Levitas, Mem         | dersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, Department of GML Development, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company,  |   |
| before me this day in person, and acknowledge | n(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared ed that he/she(they) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as es and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the  |   |
| (Impress Seal Here) (My Commission Expires)   | iven under my Print and Spril 23, 2015   |   |
| O By Chicago Title Insurance Company 1998     | TO TO THE TOTAL OF |   |





## UNOFFICIAL COPY

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

For the premises commonly known as 1630 N. Richmond Avenue, Chicago, IL 60647 ST.

The South 22.35 Feet Of Lot 8 In Block 13 In Hansbrough And Hess' Subdivision Of The East 1/2 Of The Southwest 1/4 Of Section 36, Township 40 North, Range 13, East Of The Third Principal Meridian, All In Cook County, Illinois.

| REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX |                | 24-Apr-2015   |               |
|--------------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|
| NEAE 23                  |                | COUNTY:       | 295.00        |
|                          |                | ILLINOIS:     | 590.00        |
|                          |                | TOTAL:        | 885.00        |
| 13-36-32                 | r_n26-0000   2 | 0150401678442 | 0-763-979-136 |

| REAL ESTATE TRANS  | 24-Apr-2015    |               |
|--------------------|----------------|---------------|
|                    | C'ICA GO:      | 4,425.00      |
|                    | CTA:           | 1,770.00      |
|                    | TCTA:          | 6,195.00      |
| 13-36-328-026-0000 | 201504016754.2 | 0.700.407.744 |

This instrument was prepared by:
Mitchell B. Ruchim & Associates, P.C.
3000 Dundee Road, #415
Northbrook, Illinois 60647

Send subsequent tax bills to: Vamshi V. Dacha and Samantha C. Dacha 1630 N. Richmond Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60647

ent tax bills to:

Recorder-mail recorded document to:

VAMSHI DACKA 1630 N. Richmond Av

60647